.

pwc

Cherry Tree Mortgages Limited - in Administration
Notice accompanying the second dividend to creditors

The Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account from the commencement of
the Administration on 13 October 2008 to 31 August 2014 is attached at Appendix A

Further information pursuant to Rule 2.98 of the Insolvency Rules 1986
A second dividend to unsecured creditors of 40 pence in the pound has been declared.

A total of £10,555,743.23 is being paid by way of dividend. There is no prescribed part, as there is no
floating charge.

Funds have been retained in order to provide for further costs and potential claims in the estate,
including;:

e Future Administration costs.

Payment will be made by a bank transfer on 12 September 2014. The Joint Administrators are unable
to estimate the likely timing or quantum of any future dividends.



{S11 3SeUBW 0} PUE 1SAIIIUTL ILIIOE 0] JOPIO UI SIOYILUI ASUOW Y] U0 PIISIAUL AIE spuny (3)
'$1800 SJ1 U0 Ly A Mdul 1940031 0} PI[IIUa 10U ST I ‘Ssaulstq 19uLIo] s Aueduroy) a3 Jo amnjeu 3y} 01 an( (1)

- 1S910N
60918¢‘TT (885°€Q) 150°‘Q6T‘TT qse)d [e10L,
£gg‘ogzer (55¢2Q) QTi‘goI‘TI (T 910U 995) JIRA ASUOTA
9cL‘00T (€€21) €67°66 (Surreaq 1sa1dut-uou) DGSH

Aq pa1udsaadaa st puey ul yse)
609°‘18¢‘TT (885°€8) 120‘g6e ‘eI (I894 Ul JUIUIIACUI) /pUey Ul Yse)
sbo‘SLE T - eho‘SLE e =01,
cbo'GLE e - cbo'GLE e £10g J19quIaldag Ul pare[dap ‘F o} ur d6 JO SI01IPAID PAINIISUN O] PUIPIAIP 1ST

suonNqLISI(q

L6E‘ETg £€c‘66 089‘ct6 [®10L
998‘QI1 Grer 1QI°0ET (T 210U 93S) VA 2[(BISA0IALI]
- 0LS‘Se 0LS‘Se §]S00 UOISUdJ
Yegiot - Yegior Sursnaaape A1omels
0LES - 0LES sjuauIasIngsIp 1 A10391€)) ,SI0]RIISTUTUIPY JUIOf
995Vt9 GLS99 hr‘ros UOTIEISUNUIAI ,SIOJEISTUTWPY JUIOL
I 7AS - INZAS $1502 I
€91 - €9L1 51500 9afordury
L9z‘6S CLLS oro‘Sg $99] [eSo]
sjudwAe g

gto‘o09‘St Sto‘St £69‘S19‘Ct =01,
980°‘S13 oGt 164082 SSOIS PAAIADAT 1SAIU]
0162 - 01462 PaSIeydal S1500 UOTIdUN] XB T,
PQIvSTa - PQIvSTa S9SS0[ X®1 JO IS
890 TOT VT - 890 T0T VT orjoprrod 98eSIow o a[eg
sidiaoay

(F)dgo () a9 (3) 49O

vr-advy-z1 STUIUIIAOTA Pr-8ny-1€

e sy 1e sy

1umodde sjudwded pue s1d1asaa S1ojerjSuTWIpy jutop
V xipuaddy UONENSUTWPY Ul - PIAWIT] S3GeS1I0OTY 931], ALIIYD



